

 Our Ref:
 AM/108/4PT7(46h)v2

 Enquiries:
 Andrew Everett

 Telephone:
 9424 1836

 Email:
 andrew.everett@verveenergy.com.au

15 September 2010

Mr Phil D'Costa A/Assistant Director Licensing Economic Regulation Authority Level 6 Governor Stirling Tower PERTH WA 6000

Dear Mr D'Costa

GENERATION LICENCE EGL7 – AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Please find attached Verve Energy's application to amend its Generation Licence.

The Licence Amendment Fee of \$500 was paid to the Economic Regulation Authority on 14 September 2010.

Please note the request in the attached application to synchronise the timing of the amendment with a forthcoming licence application from Tiwest Pty Ltd for the KMK Cogeneration facility.

Verve Energy looks forward to the Economic Regulation Authority's favourable response to this application. Should you require clarification or any additional information, please feel free to contact me on 9424 1836.

Yours sincerely

ANDREW EVERETT MANAGER REGULATION

Attachments

Verve Energy ABN 58 673 830 106

Head Office: 15-17 William Steet, Perth, WA 6000 Postal Address: GPO Box F366, Perth, WA 6841 Telephone: (08) 9424 1888 - Facsimile: (08) 9424 1899 Website: www.verveenergy.com.au

Applicant Details

Applicant Details	
Name	Electricity Generation Corporation (trading as Verve Energy)
Registered Office (if a Corporation)	Level 11, Australia Place 15 -17 William St Perth WA 6000
Principal Place of Business (if different from Registered Office)	As above

Contact Details		
Contact Name	Andrew Everett	
Mail Address	Level 11, Australia Place	
	15 -17 William St	
	Perth WA 6000	
Email	andrew.everett@verveenergy.com.au	
Telephone	08 94241836	
Fax	08 9424 1922	

Company Structure		
ABN or ACN	ABN 58 673 830 106	
Legal Nature of Applicant	A body established under the Electricity Corporations Act 2005	
Place of Incorporation	Western Australia	

Amendment Details	
Licence No	EGL7
Reason for and Details	
of_the Amendment	Verve Energy and Tiwest Pty Ltd have reached agreement for the sale of the KMK Cogeneration Facility to Tiwest Pty Ltd. Verve Energy therefore requests amendment to its generation licence to remove coverage of the KMK Cogeneration Facility.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	It is our understanding that Tiwest Pty Ltd is currently in the process of applying for a generation licence for the KMK Cogeneration Facility.
	Verve Energy requests that the Effective Date be a date to be jointly notified by Verve Energy and Tiwest Pty Ltd on which the operational control of the facility is to be transferred to Tiwest Pty Ltd. It is our understanding that the Effective Date will also need to coincide with the commencement date for the Tiwest Pty Ltd Generation Licence.
} .	Amendment Details
	 Remove licence area ERA-L-048 Remove KMK (gas fuelled open cycle gas turbine)
l	·

Certification – Acknowledgement of Commitment

I declare that the information provided in this application is correct to the best of my knowledge and I am aware of the requirements under the Act for the licence being applied for and that I have the authority to make this application on behalf of the above entity.

Signed by or on behalf of the applicante.

Name: Andrew Everett

Position: Manager Regulation

Signed:

Date: 16/9/2010